Appendix 2 Figures collated from 01/10/06 to 01/10/07

No of Issued RTA1991 No of
Contraventions Code PCNs Higher Lower 2006/7 % PCNs £
Restricted street 1 0 0 Paid at reduced rate 72.73 3808 £114,240
Loading/Unloading 2 0 0 Paid at full rate 7.16 375 £22,500
Paid time expired 5 0 0 Paid at CC 2.77 145 £13,050
No valid ticket 6 0 0 Paid with court costs 1.15 60 £5,700
No valid residents permit 15 0 0 Paid with bailiff 0.95 50 £4,750
No valid permit 16 0 0 Total 84.76 4438 £160,240
Suspended bay 21 0 0
Re-parked 2 0 0 Percentages based on 2006/7 PCNs
Wrong class of vehicle 23 0 0 TMA2004 3.63 96.37 % — issued against each contravention
Not within markings 24 0 0 Based on 2006/7 Higher Lower
Parked in a loading place 25 0 0 Paid at reduced rate 138 3670 3808
Parked for longer than permitted 30 0 0 Paid at full rate 14 361 375
Disabled persons bay 40 0 0 Paid at CC 5 140 145
Parked on taxi rank 45 0 0 Paid with court costs 2 58 60
Restricted bus stop/stand 47 0 0 Paid with bailiff 2 48 50
School restriction 48 0 0 Total 161 4277 4438 |
CP Parked longer than permitted 80 21 21
CP Restricted area 81 16 16 Higher Lower  Higher DR Lower DR Higher CC Lower CC
CP Time expired 82 | 1,840 1,840 Band 1 | <60 £40 £30 £20 £90 £60 |
CP No valid ticket 83 | 2,825 2,825
CP No valid permit 85 73 73 Band 1 Higher£ Lower€£
CP Outside markings 86 360 360 Paid at reduced rate £4,145 £73,396
CP Disabled bay N | 87 97 97 Paid at full rate £816 £14,456
CP Wrong class of vehicle 91 4 4 Paid at CC £474 £8,384
Total 5,236 190 5,046 Paid with court costs £207 £3,758
%] 3.63 96.37 Paid with bailiff £172 £3,132 Total
Total £5,815  £103,127 | £108,942 |
2006/7 Contraventions highlighted within the
g/;g;g;;nc;rslower L s Higher Lower Higher DR Lower DR Higher CC Lower CC
Band 2 | =70 £50 £35 £25 £105 £75 |
Band 2 Higher £ Lower £
2006/7 Paid at reduced rate £4,836 £91,745
RTA1991 £160,240 Paid at full rate £953 £18,070
TMA2004 Band 1 £108,942 Paid at CC £552 £10,480
TMA2004 Band 2 £135,557 Paid with court costs £239 £4,626
Paid with bailiff £200 £3,855 Total
Total £6,780  £128,776 | £135,557 |










